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Rendering 96'  looking east on 
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Rendering 96' from pfluger bridge
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Rendering Looking northwest over 
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Rendering – 96' Riverside Edge 
direct view with trees
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Date: 2/28/2013

288659.50

14.44%

# TCAD ID Address Owner Signature Petition Area Percent

1 0105020201

ROBERT E LEE RD 

78704 CITY OF AUSTIN no 14035.11 0.00%

2 0105020201

ROBERT E LEE RD 

78704 CITY OF AUSTIN no 46,997.26 0.00%

3 0105020101

200 S LAMAR 

BLVD 78704 CITY OF AUSTIN no 56234.15 0.00%

4 0104010201

1201 W 

RIVERSIDE DR 

78704

CITY OF AUSTIN % REAL 

ESTATE DIVISION no 73565.00 0.00%

5 0105020901

210 LEE BARTON 

DR MULTIPLE OWNERS yes 41693.41 14.44%

6 0105020102

218 S LAMAR 

BLVD 78704

PFLUGER MICHAEL CARL 

& WILLIAM REID 

PFLUGER no 7767.09 0.00%

7 0105020301

213 S LAMAR 

BLVD 78704 POST PAGGI LLC no 13195.16 0.00%

8 0.00%

23 0.00%

24 0.00%
Total %

14.44%

Percentage of Square Footage Owned by Petitioners Within Buffer:

Calculation:  The total square footage is calculated by taking the sum of the area of all TCAD Parcels with valid signatures including 

one-half of the adjacent right-of-way that fall within 200 feet of the subject tract.  Parcels that do not fall within the 200 foot buffer 

are not used for calculation.  When a parcel intersects the edge of the buffer, only the portion of the parcel that falls within the buffer 

is used.  The area of the buffer does not include the subject tract.

PETITION

Case Number: Magic Ticket # 1231488

Total Square Footage of Buffer:
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CASE#:± C814-2012-0160
PETITION

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does
not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative location of property boundaries.
This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the City of Austin regarding specific
accuracy or completeness.

SUBJECT_TRACT
PROPERTY_OWNER
BUFFER
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COA 
0105020201 

(4.77%) 

COA 
0105020201 

(16.89%) 

COA 
0104010201 

(25.50%) 

BOTP 
0105020901 

(14.44%) 

PFLUGER 
0105020102 

(2.12%) 

COA 
0105020101 

(19.04%) 
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-----Original Message----- 
 
From: Robert Wilson  
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2013 4:14 PM 
To: Heckman, Lee 
Subject: Re: C814-2012-0160 / 211 S Lamar Proposed PUD 
 
Lee, 
 
Thank you for spending so much time with us yesterday. I really appreciate it and the information was 
extremely helpful.  I'll follow up with Brad Jackson after reviewing the most current tree survey. 
 
Attached is an updated "valid petition" letter which reflects the proposed PUD case number.  Please let 
me know if this is sufficient to include in the packets or if you would prefer a hard copy. 
 
Best regards, 
Robert Wilson 
(512) 656-4604 
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P E T I T I O N 

 

      Date: December 10, 2012 

  File Number: C814-2012-0160   

 

   Address of Rezoning Request:  

211 S. Lamar Blvd., Austin, TX 78704 

 

To: Austin City Council 

 
We, the undersigned owners of property affected by the requested zoning change described in 
the referenced file, do hereby protest against any change of the Land Development Code, which 
would zone the property to any classification that exceeds the existing zoning requirements of 
the Waterfront Overlay and the maximum height permitted in the base zoning district (CS-V) of 
60 feet. 
 

While a few PUD applications have been granted south of downtown and in the Waterfront 

Overlay, we believe that this site offers additional unique considerations that were not applicable 

to the previously approved PUDs, and as such, the developer should be required to honor 

existing zoning regulations.  We respectfully ask that you consider the following factors when 

evaluating this PUD application: 

 

 Notably, this site is less than 35 yards from the shoreline of Lady Bird Lake, which 

makes it distinct from the PUD applications approved for the RunTex and Filling Station 

sites. 

 

 This location serves as the backdrop for the iconic Pfluger pedestrian bridge and is next 

to the hike and bike trails along Lady Bird Lake. 

 

 It is also the gateway to Zilker Park and the Austin Arts District as we are directly across 

Lamar Blvd. from the Zachary Scott Theatre on our west and a neighbor to the Long 

Center for Performing Arts on our east. 

 

 PUDs are neither intended to provide "spot zoning" for developers nor are they designed 

to provide "special privilege" to individual owners.  The size of this site is far less than 

the ten acres generally required for a PUD. 

 

 The site is next to Paggi House, which is designated as a historic building.  Currently, the 

historic structure is accessible to the neighborhood and the city as a whole.  However, it 

is our understanding that it may only be accessible to inhabitants of the future 

development on any sort of regular basis. 

 

 Thus far, we have seen no evidence from the Dallas-based developer that there is 

significant community benefit to necessitate the approval of the requested 96-foot height.  

This staggering height is more than 20 feet higher than the Zachary Scott Theatre and 60 

percent higher than our existing building, which was built to code at a height of 60 feet.   
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 The PUD application does not include sufficient information on the proposed project, and 

subsequently, we are unclear as to how it meets the Tier 1 and Tier 2 requirements for a 

PUD.   

 

 In addition, the following information has not been provided: 

 

o A description of the proposed uses, including number and types of residential units 

and square footage of any proposed retail space;  

o the maximum floor-area ratio; 

o total square footage and whether structured parking facilities are proposed; 

o maximum impervious cover;  

o minimum setbacks; 

o the number of curb cuts or driveways serving a non-residential project, which shall be 

the minimum necessary to provide adequate access to the site;  

o all civic uses by type and proposed site development regulations; and 

o a total amount of open space that equals or exceeds 10 percent of the residential tracts 

and 20 percent of the nonresidential tracts within the PUD (§2.3. C). 

 

Although we welcome the development of the site, we ask that the City preserve the uniqueness 

of south shore neighborhoods rather than allowing downtown high-rises to move south of the 

river.  

 

On a final note, although we have attempted to communicate with the developer and his 

representatives to find solutions that would alleviate our concerns and result in a project that 

would augment the existing neighborhood, we have not received a response since mid-

September.  We wonder how we can trust that a project of “superior” quality will be built when 

we have been unable to achieve a reasonable level of cooperation thus far. 

 

Sincerely,  

Bridges on the Park Condominium Association, Inc. 

 

Signature  Printed Name       Address   

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Date: December 10, 2012 Contact Name: Sushma Jasti Smith  

 Phone Number: 281.772.9618  
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